
2T JOEYS PROGRAM - TERM 4, 2022 from Rio

DATE Assiting 
Leader

Program Areas CA Activities Planned Planned Details Details of Activities Completed (post event)

Sun 16/10/2022 Mandy & Elissa Cooking a damper on the fire Outdoor making a damper
The Joeys all worked together to make a damper, which was cooked in the oven at the end.

Sun 23/10/2022 Elissa
bush walk and boat float 
activity

Outdoor
bush walk and boat float 
activity

Mandy was injured and was unable to run Joeys. An obstacle course was created and games were played in the 
hall.

Sun 30/10/2022 Mandy & Elissa
Halloween celebration & 
learning about compass

Community

playing with fake teeth, 
popping balloons, racing 
horses, learning about 
compass

The Joeys dressed up in halloween costumes and enjoyed playing various games in the hall

Sun 6/11/2022 Mandy & Elissa sports week
Personal 
Growth

Due to the poor air quality with the burn off, an indoor sports day was held.

Sun 13/11/2022 Mandy & Elissa fishing & sausage sizzle Creative fishing & sausage sizzle
Due to the wet weather, fishing was rescheduled and the Joeys created tower /structure using paddle pop sticks 
and pegs

Sun 20/11/2022 cancelled?

Sun 27/11/2022 Mandy & Elissa
Christmas craft - making your 
own angel

Creative

Sun 4/12/2022 Mandy & Elissa
Fishing at bobbin head & 
sausage sizzle

Outdoor

The Joeys did a quick walk at Bobbin Head and learnt how to fish.

Sun 11/12/2022 Mandy
Christmas craft - making 
christmas ornaments

Creative

The Joeys made Christmas ornaments from Flour, water and salt and baked it in the oven & painted it.

Mon 12/12/2022 Mandy Ice blocking & flying kites Outdoor
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